 Clamping technologies made in Italy since 1966
Rev.00  C02.P110.P1 2018-03
气动夹爪 G20
Pneumatic gripper G20
索引.
Index.
PDF 3D Step Index
页码

2
订货举例
Ordering example
3
尺寸页码
Dimensional page
G20–GO1…
4 G20–GO2…
5
图表 / 气路图
Diagram / Pneumatic plan
6
电感式接近开关图表/Sensore induttivo sul supporto
Diagrams for Inductive proximity switch/Inductive support on support
7
操作说明
Operating instructions
打开角度调整
Opening angle change
8 备件/ Spare parts
9   备注 / Notes
主要特点:
- 铝制外壳
- 曲柄结构原理
- 铁质夹臂
- 2 个安装面(在 Ø28 mm 气缸的前方和后方)
- 气缸缸径: 20 mm
- 2 个 G1/8”气源接口
- P+F 电感式接近开关(M12x1 接口)
- 电感式传感器感应原理
Main characteristics:
- Aluminum flanks
- Toggle action mechanism
- Steel arms
- 2 mounting areas (back and on the cylinder Ø28 mm)
- Pneumatic cylinder bore: 20 mm
- 2 feeding ports G1/8”
- Inductive proximity switch P+F (connection M12x1)
- Inductive sensor of presence element
 Clamping technologies made in Italy since 1966
Rev.00  C02.P110.P2 2018-03
订货举例.
Ordering example.
                         G20            –           GO2/P             –               I               –              90    -    X      –      D
夹爪类型和气缸缸径:
Gripper type and cylinder bore:
G20
气缸缸径 20mm
cylinder bore 20mm
 夹臂类型:
Type of arm:
XXX: 无夹臂
          without arm
GOX: 夹臂不带销子
          arm without pins
GO1: 夹臂带一个销子，不带固定支架 (请参考第 3 页)
          arm with 1 pin and without fixed support (see page 3)
GO1/P: 夹臂带一个销子，带固定支架 (请参考第 3 页)
              arm with 1 pin and with fixed support (see page 3)
GO2: 夹臂带 2 个销子，不带固定支架(请参考第 4 页)
          arm with 2 pins and without fixed support (see page 4)
GO2/P: 夹臂带 2 个销子，带固定支架 (请参考第 4 页)
              arm with 2 pins and with fixed support (see page 4)
锁紧销类型:
Type of lock pins:
X:不带销
     without pin
C: 销子带活动头
     pin with swinging
D: 销子带橡胶头
     pin with rubber head
打开角度:
Opening angle:
15° 30° 45° 60° 75° 90°
接近开关类型:
Type of proximity switch:
X: 无
     without
I: 电感式
   inductive
传感器类型:
Type of sensor on support:
X: 无传感器
     without
I: 电感式
   inductive
 Clamping technologies made in Italy since 1966
Rev.00  C02.P110.P3 2018-03
G20-GO1…
搬运夹爪, D. 20，1 个销子 + 固定支架
Transfer gripper, D. 20, 1 pin + fixed support
      GO1 = 无固定支架
      GO1/P = 带固定支架
      GO1 = without fixed support
      GO1/P = with fixed support
类型
Type
 气缸缸径
Cylinder
bore
保持力
Holding
moment
重量
Weight
工作气压
Working
pressure
最大夹紧力矩
(5 bar)
Clamping max.
torque (5 bar)